TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

Recodification Ordinance of 2021

An ordinance to revise, repeal and renumber the ordinances of the Township of Clinton, pursuant to the provisions of the Act 144 of the Public Acts of 1969.

THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, LENAWEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN, ORDAINS:

Section 1. Recodification

The Ordinances of the Township of Clinton are hereby recodified and renumbered as follows:

- 1.1 Ordinance 1: ZONING
 Date of Enactment:
- 1.2 Ordinance 2: BLIGHT ELIMINATION Date of Enactment: July 14, 2014
- 1.3 Ordinance 3 CLINTON TOWNSHIP CEMETERY Date of Enactment: December 9, 2013
- 1.4 Ordinance 4 FIRE DEPARTMENT COST RECOVERY Date of Enactment: November 12, 2018
- 1.5 Ordinance 5 FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT Date of Enactment: April 8, 2019
- 1.6 Ordinance 6 GRASS AND NOXIOUS WEEDS Date of Enactment: December 13, 2013
- 1.7 Ordinance 8 LARGE GATHERINGS Date of Enactment: April 13, 2015
- 1.8 Ordinance 9 PROHIBITION OF MARIHUANA ESTABLISHMENTS Date of Enactment: November 12, 2018
- 1.9 Ordinance 10 MEDICAL MARIJUANA Date of Enactment: October 11, 2011
- 1.10 Ordinance 11 PROHIBITION OF RECREATION MARIHUANA ESTABLISHMENTS Date of Enactment: June 10, 2019
- 1.11 Ordinance 12 MINERAL EXTRACTION Date of Enactment: December 12, 2016
- 1.12 Ordinance 13 MULTIPLE RESIDENCE DRIVEWAYS (Shared Driveways)
 Date of Enactment: January 13, 2014
- 1.13 Ordinance 14 ORDINANCE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Date of Enactment: April 13, 2015

1.14	Ordinance 15 Date of Enactme	Ordinance 15 OUTDOOR AND OPEN BURNING Date of Enactment: September 20. 2010		
1.15	Ordinance 16 PEDDLERS, SOLICITORE AND TRANSIENT TRADERS Date of Enactment: October 12, 2019			
1.16	Ordinance 17 POND Date of Enactment: October 9, 2016			
1.17	Ordinance 18 Date of Enactme	nance 18 PRIVATE ROAD e of Enactment: January 13, 2014		
1.18	Ordinance 19 Date of Enactme	Ordinance 19 CIVIL INFRACTIONS AND MUNICIPAL ORDIANCE VIOLATIONS BUREAU Date of Enactment: November 9, 2020		
1.19	Ordinance 20 SOLAR Date of Enactment: September 1, 2017			
1.20	Ordinance 21 LAND DIVISION Date of Enactment: December 14, 2020			
Section	on 2. Effective	e Date		
	Ordinance shall ta Township.	ke effect immediately after	publication in a newspaper of general circulation	
YEAS NAYS ABSE	: <u>0</u>			
Ordin	ance declared a	dopted on July 12, 2021.		
			Basil Greenleaf, Supervisor Clinton Township	
		CERTIFICATE OF ADOPT	TION AND PUBLICATION	
is a tru	ie and correct cop	oy of the ordinance enacted	nship of Clinton certify that the foregoing ordinance by the Township Board of the Township of Clinton I a newspaper circulated in the Township of Clinton	
			Joann Steffens, Clerk Township of Clinton	